
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1346

ANSWERED ON 27TH JULY 2023


FOUR LANING ROAD WORK


1346. SHRI VE. VAITHILINGAM:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of accidents and hardships to users due to the four laning road work connecting Villupuram and Nagapattinam; and

(b) the time by which the project is expected to be completed?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) to (b)   The four-laning work of Villupuram to Nagapattinam section

of NH-45A has been taken up for construction under four packages. The details are annexed. Minor hardships are caused to the road users, at the locations where widening is taken up and at the structures / road over bridge (ROB) locations where traffic diversions are made. All safety measures have been provided at the construction zone and Marshalls have been deployed to ensure smooth and safe movement of traffic.

Target date for completion of different packages is at annexure.


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1346 ANSWERED ON 27TH JULY, 2023

ASKED BY SHRI VE. VAITHILINGAM REGARDING ‘FOUR LANING ROAD

WORK’.

Details regarding four-laning of Villupuram to Nagapattinam section of NH-45A

Sr.

No
Name of Package Length (Km)

Targeted Date of

Completion

1 Four laning of Villuppuram -

Puducherry section of NH-45A

(Package-1)

29.00 January, 2024

2 Four laning of Puducherry -

Poondiyankuppam Section of NH-45A   (Package-2)

38.00 March, 2024

3 Four laning of Poondiyankuppam -

Sattanathapuram Section of NH-45A  (Package-3)

56.80 February, 2024

4 Four laning of Sattanathapuram -

Nagapattinam Section of NH-

45A   (Package-4)

55.76 January, 2025
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